Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark E. MALENKE	12/12/2008
Scott ADLER	12/10/2008
Tod HELENIAK	12/10/2008
Dave HESS	12/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC	
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive	
City:	Northfield	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60093-2753	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12334990

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125777000

Email: twas@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410/77681

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nada J. Ardeleanu

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 021980 FRAME: 0651

500731060

source=77681Assgn#page1.tif source=77681Assgn#page2.tif source=77681Assgn#page3.tif source=77681Assgn#page4.tif source=77681Assgn#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021980 FRAME: 0652

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

We, Mark E. MALENKE, of Sun Prairie, Wisconsin, Scott ADLER, of Green Bay,

Wisconsin, Tod HELENIAK, of Green Bay, Wisconsin, and Dave Hess, of Green Bay,

Wisconsin for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware

corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield,

Illinois 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title

and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States

patent application entitled:

An Apparatus and Method of Forming a Stack of Food Products

within a Storage Container

signed by each of us contemporaneously with the execution of this Assignment; and

in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to

claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation,

continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-

examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for

all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to

recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to

secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above

assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

-1-

PATENT

REEL: 021980 FRAME: 0653

December 12 2008	Mak E Malerke Mark E. MALENKE
State of <u>Wisconsin</u>) County of <u>Dane</u>)	SS
known by me, who then and there was duly	in the large personal pare in the large personal pare in the large personal pare in the large personal parents in the large pe

12/10	, 2008	Scott ADLER	
State of <u>Wiscan</u> County of <u>B</u> RIV	<u>s (N</u>)	3 5	
I hereby certify State of <u>Wislansii</u> me, who then and the	y that before me in the personally a re was duly sworn by twas duly signed, s	County of <u>Braun</u> appeared Scott ADLER, person me, and under oath acknow realed, and delivered by hir	ledged that the
December 1	2008	Valerie L. Grus Notary Public	uki
	•	My Commission Hypires	9/11/12

<u>Decembe</u>	R 10 2008		Melenis od HELENIAK	<u> </u>
State of <u>Wis</u> County of <u>Ba</u>	CONSIN)) 58)		
State of Wiscon	certify that before me i	ially appeared To vorn by me, and u	d HELENIAK, pers Inder oath acknowle	eagea that me
December	10, 2008 , 2008	Val	erre L. Gryski Jotary Public	
		My Con	ımission Expires;	1/16/12

12/19	, 2008	Dave	Hess
State of Wisco	nsin_ own_)) SS)	
I hereby ce State of Wiscom me, who then and	rtify that before me : Show per there was duly swo	orn by me, and under	in the Hess, personally known be cath acknowledged that the livered by him on the data
December	<u> </u>	<u>Val</u> Nota	Perie L. Greeski ry Public
		Mu Cammic	cion Rypines: 91161.7